4:00 pm
4:05 pm
4:10 pm
4:15 pm
4:20 pm
4:25 pm

Town of Edgartown
Selectboard
AGENDA
Monday, June 26, 2023 4:00 P.M.
Meeting held in the Fred B. Morgan Jr. Meeting Room,
Town Hall,70 Main St., Edgartown, 02539

Joe Sollitto — 4™ of July Parade

One Day Liquor License - Old Sculpin Gallery 7/15

Application to Federal Expert Match Program - Energy Committee
Dock Dances Summer 2023

One Day Liquor License — Ethos MV — 7/3

Carol Fligor — Downtown Parking, Business Signs and Parking Tickets

* Regular Business — Permits, Licenses, Renewal of Leases, Correspondence, etc...

- Block A Portion of a Public Way Permit - 9/16 - JR Construction - Cottage Street

- Line Item Transfers: Police Department Expense from Police Department Salaries; Ambulance
Salaries from Fire Department Expense; Fire Department Expense from Health Insurance, Dredge
Committee Expense from Dredge Committee Salaries, Parks Department Expense from Parks
Department Salaries.

- Harbormaster Commitments
- Minutes

- Weekly Bill Warrants

- Town Administrator Report

*Appointments and Reappointments
*0Old Business
*Time is reserved for items that the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.

Viewing link:

https://u

s02web.zoom.us/j/87875366935



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87875366935

