Town of Edgartown Selectboard AGENDA

Monday, June 26, 2023 4:00 P.M.

Meeting held in the Fred B. Morgan Jr. Meeting Room,

Town Hall, 70 Main St., Edgartown, 02539

4:00 pm	Joe Sollitto – 4 th of July Parade
4:05 pm	One Day Liquor License - Old Sculpin Gallery 7/15
4:10 pm	Application to Federal Expert Match Program - Energy Committee
4:15 pm	Dock Dances Summer 2023
4:20 pm	One Day Liquor License – Ethos MV – 7/3
4:25 pm	Carol Fligor – Downtown Parking, Business Signs and Parking Tickets

- * Regular Business Permits, Licenses, Renewal of Leases, Correspondence, etc...
 - Block A Portion of a Public Way Permit 9/16 JR Construction Cottage Street
 - Line Item Transfers: Police Department Expense from Police Department Salaries; Ambulance Salaries from Fire Department Expense; Fire Department Expense from Health Insurance, Dredge Committee Expense from Dredge Committee Salaries, Parks Department Expense from Parks Department Salaries.
 - Harbormaster Commitments
 - Minutes
 - Weekly Bill Warrants
 - Town Administrator Report

Viewing link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87875366935

^{*}Appointments and Reappointments

^{*}Old Business

^{*}Time is reserved for items that the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.